

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT



For the meeting of: April 5, 2016

Date:

March 15, 2016

To:

Board of Supervisors

From:

Supervisor Estelle Fennell

Subject:

Proclaim August 20, 2016 as Bridge Fest Day.

<u>RECOMMENDATION(S)</u>: That the Board of Supervisors adopt the Proclamation, and direct the Clerk of the Board to send a fully executed copy of the Proclamation to Chantal Campbell, P.O. Box 3, Bridgeville, California 95526.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: The town of Bridgeville will be celebrating its 20th Annual "Bridge Fest Day" on August 20, 2016. The event will take place on the old Bridgeville Bridge from 10:00 am to 5:00 pm. The Board would like to encourage citizens to participate in this fun-filled event.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Board discretion.

ATTACHMENTS: Proclamation.

Prepared by	Tracy Damico	Signature			
REVIEW: Auditor	County Counsel	Personnel	Risk Manager	Other	
TYPE OF ITEM: XX Consent Departmental Public Hearing Other PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.		BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Upon motion of Supervisor Fernell Seconded by Supervisor Bass Ayes Sundberg, Fernell, Lovelace, Bohn, Bass Nays Abstain Absent			
Meeting of:			and carried by those member recommended action contain	s present, the Board hereby approved in this Board report.	es the
			Dated: April 5,	2016/1/6	111

Kathy Hayes, Clerk of the Board

Cotto Dougoth

PROCLAMATION OF THE **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT WHEREAS, on August 20, 2016, the Town of Bridgeville will celebrate its 20th Annual "Bridge Fest;" and WHEREAS, the Old Bridgeville Bridge, which was built in 1925, is now a foot bridge; and WHEREAS, "Bridge Fest" will be held on the Old Bridgeville Bridge from 10:00 a.m. through 5:00 p.m.; and WHEREAS, the festival will provide a variety of food, crafts, festivities, music and a farmers market. NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt hereby proclaims Saturday, August 20, 2016 as "BRIDGE FEST DAY" in the town of Bridgeville, and encourages the citizens of Humboldt to participate in this fun-filled event. Mah land DATED: April 5, 2016 MARK LOVELACE, Chair